
City of Olympia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period 4/26/2024 to s/2/2024

Total Approved for Payment

FUND El eruourur
FND_OO1 GENERAL FUND
FND_OO3 SPECIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND
FND_OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND_OO7 PARKING FUND
FND_o14 LEOFFl OPEB TRUST FUND
FND_025 WASH CENTER MAINTENANCE
FND_026 MUNICIPAL ARTS FUND
FND_107 HUD FUND
FND_142 HOME FUND
FND_143 CULTURAL ACCESS PROGRAM
FND_317 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
FND_320 TRA NS PORTATION CAP ITAL IMP ROVEM E NT FUN D
FND_335 GENERAL FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND_401 DRINKING WATER UTILTTY OPERATING
F N D-402 WASTEWATE R UTILIrY OP E RATING
FND_403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND_404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OPERATING
FND_411 DRINKING WATER UTLTFYDEBT
FND_412 WASTEWATER UILTY DEBT
FND-462 WASTEWATE R CAPITAL IMPROVEME NT
FND_464 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER CAPITAL IMPF
FND-501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_505 WORKERS COMPENSATION
FND_506 FACILTflES
FND_630 CUSTODIAL
NON-D E PARTM E NTA L/PAYROLL AP-S U P P LIE RS

$524,550.55,
$72,636.89

$932.82
$3,618.95l

$17,419.60
$1,856.72
$1,157.83
$1,382.61 I

$10,014.06,
$1,386.14,
$2,817.57 ,

$25j27.49
$375.57

$23,441.O8'
$21,076.53,

$6,649.33
$9,792.49'

$22,330.97"
$29,664.26

$224.22'
$3,852.03

$70,956.90l
$950.00:

$14,764.33
$17,546.14

$465,890.76
Grand Total $1,350,415.84

d*ib"t*"n^ 5t21t2024
Prepared by: Date

e"tS"L ry'-14"2* 05t21t24

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

JABPNSfu/IJ-EB-
MnoN SEMILLER{Mav2r. 2024 r5:29 PDT)

Approved by/Finance Director

05t21124

Date



City of OlymPia
Expenditure SummarY

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partialfulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period s/3/2024

Total Approved for Payment

to s/9/2024

NT
$564,218.06

$24,937.71
$59,968.75
$17,898.32',
$23,712.OO

$249.24
$1,000.00 

'

$35,608.16,
$615.46

$13,550.71
$37,387.47,

$1,449,813.81
$56,615.06
$11,629.27;
$16,258.99,

$2,528.O4'
$1,083.14

$539.20
$106,221.53l

$54,655.19

. FND-001 GENERAL FUND
FND_OO3 SPECIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND
FND_OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND-OO7 PARKING FUND
FND_014 LEOFFl OPEB TRUST FUND
FND-025 WASH CENTER MAINTENANCE
FND_143 CULTURAL ACCESS PROGRAM
FN D_320 TRANS PORTATION CAP ]TAL IM P ROVE ME NT FUND
FND_335 GENERAL FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND_340 PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

ND_4oT DRINKING WATER UIILTTY OPERATING
F N D_402 WASTEWATE R UTILTTY OP E RATING
FND_403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND_404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OPERATING
FND_461 DRINKING WATER CAP]TAL IMPROVEMENT
FND-462 WASTEWATER CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENT

]FNO_+64 STORMWATERAND SURFACE WATER CAPITAL IMPF

FND_501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND-505 WORKERS COMPENSATION
FND_506 FACILITIES
NON-D E PA RTM E NTAL/PAYROLL AP-S U P P LIE RS $ 1.026.075.80
Grand Total $3,504,565.91

,&/a*r'n'artC/*ib"r"r"n- 5t21t2024
Prepared by: Date

24la/.2M* 05121124

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

22,7024

Approved by/Finance Director

05t21124

Date



CitY of'OlYmPia
Expenditure Summary

,,ll the undersigned, do herebv certify i-rRder penalty of perjurTthai the mateiials have heen furnished, the services

rendered or^the labo.r performed ag.depcribed hereih, thEtany Edvance.payment is due ald payable pulsuant to a

c6hti.act oi is.available as'an option for f ull or-partiil fulfillment of a cohtractual obligation, and that the claims iii'e just,

:due and unpaid obligations agaihst the City of Olympia, and thal.t.am authorized to'authenticale and:certlfy to said

ilairns", ahd, "[, thb undersigned, do hereby crirtify undei penalty of perjury that claims for emptplee and offlcer

.*punr"u.rr* just, due and unpaid obligations qg4lnst !he City of Olympia, and'thdt I am authfoized to certify said

ciaims".

Foi Period sl1ol20?4 trt 5fiift424.

Totgl Approved for Payment

FUND
FND_OO1 GEN
FND OO3 SPE

FUND
CIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND

FND-OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND-oo7 PARKING FUND
FND_O14 LEOFFI OPEB TRUST FU.ND

FND-O?s WA'SH CENTER MAINTENANCE
FND_132 TODGING TAX FUND
FND_142 HOME FUND
FND-143 CULTURAL ACGESS FROGIRAM
FND:317 C.AFITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
FNDj3rs HOME FUND CAFITAL
FND:32 a TRANS PORTATION CAP ]TAL IMP ROVEM E NT FUN D

FND 335 GENERAL FACILITIES CAP|TAL IMPROVEMENTFUND
FND-40{ DRINI(|NG WATER UTLry OPERATING
FND .402 WA'STEWATER UflLTTY OPERATING
FND-403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING

FND-40.4 STORMWATER AND $.URFACE WATER OPERATING
FND-461 DRINKING WATERTCAPITAL lMP ROVEMFNT
FND 464 STORMWATERAND SURFACE WATER CAPTTAL IMPF

FND*50-1 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_505 WORKERS COMPE NSATION

$268.501 ,26,
$59,1.89.55
$15.502.8$

$5,800.63
$+,oeg.?0,

$89,81
$15,618.75

$1 17,801.07
$84.68

$8,537.72
$41.5,078.59
$207,9.84.45
$98,751.45
.$24,9.72.22
$31,067.25'

$?72-47
$9,347.15

$280,150,00
$is,g4z,so

'$.341.68
$46,?90.26

FND 506 F $3

Grand Tb'tal

i&fua*a* AJ*ifu "*a 5l?a2024
Date

Reviewed by: Date

The Finanee Direclar of the city of olympiai washingtoh, herby ceitif ies that foi period'statenient above.

h?s,beeri exafiined and qnd are approved.as relonmended fo payme nt.

.4tpI]r'qEl4laEfr
r,ill :a-l:r.:ii :lirr tl :l +1. SIf i'

Approved by/Finahce Director Dbte



City of Olympia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered orthe labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partialfulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of .Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period s/17/2024 s/23/2024

Total Approved for Payment

to

FUND T
$180,785.59

$14,129.31
$18,325.31

$863.80
$8,612.31 ,

$552.47
$9,638.05
$4,817.50

$15,245.57',
$20,630.19

$3,929.64
$92,332.13

$3,137.51
$373,104.56

$19,898.84
$6,750.39

$809.54
$99,377.35

$473,033.41
$68,444.11
$42,136.14

$1,282.94
$26,856.00

$1,063,271.88

FND_OO1 GENERAL FUND
FND_OO3 SPECTAL ACCT CONTROL FUND
FND_OO6 DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND_OO7 PARKING FUND
FND_014 LEOFF1 OPEB TRUST FUND

'FND-025 WASH CENTER MAINTENANCE
FND_107 HUD FUND
FND-132 LODGING TAX FUND
FND_142 HOME FUND
FND_320 TRANSPORTATION CAPTTAL IMPROVEME T

FND_340 PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND-401 DRINKING WATER UT|LITY OPERATING
FND_402 WASTEWATE R UTILITY OP E RATING
FND_403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND_404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OP
FND_462 WASTEWATE R CA P ]TAL IM P ROVE ME NT
FND-463 WASTE RESOURCES CAPITAL IMPROVEM
FND_501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_502 EQUIPMENT RESERVE
FND_505 WORKERS COMPENSATION
FND-506 FACILITIES
FND_604 FIREFIGHTERS PENSION
FND_720 lmpact Fees - North Thurston Schools
NON-D E PARTME NTA L/PAYROLL A P-S U P P LIE RS

Grand Total $2,547,964.54

,4/a*tuapt/*iA"rrrr*n- 6t12t2024
Prepared by: Date

adt,at4.t4e 06t12t24

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

AAPDM BEltt/LL€k
MRON SEMILtER{JOn r2,2024 t4:53 PDI)

Approved by/Finance Director

12t06t24

Date



City of Olympia
Expenditure Summary

"l the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the services

rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due and payable pursuant to a

contract or is available as an option for full or partialfulfillment of a contractual obligation, and that the claims are just,

due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify to said

claims", and, "1, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that claims for employee and officer

expenses are just, due and unpaid obligations against the City of Olympia, and that I am authroized to certify said

claims".

For Period sl24/2024

Total Approved for Payment

to s/30/2024

FUND AMOUNT
FND_OO1 GENERAL FUND
FND-OO3 SPECIAL ACCT CONTROL FUND
rruO_OOO DEVELOPMENT FEE REVENUE
FND_014 LEOFF1 OPEB TRUST FUND
FND_026 MUNICIPAL ARTS FUND
FND_220 NON-VOTED GO DEBT FUND
FND_317 CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
FND_320 TRA NS PORTATION CA P ]TAL IMP ROVE M E NT F UND

rFND_340 PARKS CAPIAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
FND_401 DRINKING WATER UTILTTY OPERATING
FND_402 WASTEWATE R UILIrY OP E RATING
FND_403 WASTE RESOURCES OPERATING
FND_404 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER OPERATING
FND_462 WASTEWATE R CAP TTAL IMPROVEME NT
FND_464 STORMWATER AND SURFACE WATER CAPIAL IMPF

FND_501 EQUIPMENT RENTAL
FND_502 EQUIPMENT RES E RVE
F ND-503 UNE MPLOYN/IE NT COMPE NSATION
FND_505 WORKERS COMPENSATION
FND_506 FACILTNES
FND_630 CUSTODIAL
NON-D E PARTME NTAL/PAYROLL A P-S U P P LIE RS

$59,459.41
$21,501.91

$988.96
$3,148.00

$28,500.00
$485,140.20

$851.67,
$721.65

$8,970.44'
$7',\,473.31

$8,652.19
$4,248.41
$6,934.70

$545.00
$17,670.51

$3,340.81
$1,363,789.09

$22,291.76,
$650.00
$319.90

$17,114.67
$465 67LO2

Grand Total $2,591,991.61

,€r/azznu, C/*ib".t "n- 6t12t2024
Prepared by: Date

?aldrb ry'4'Zdze 06r12124

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that for period statement above

has been examined and and are approved as recommended for payment.

JA,EP}I-BEUILLEB*
MRON BEMILLER IJUN I2.2024 I5:28 PDTi

Approved by/Finance Director

06t12t24
Date



CIW OF OTYMPIA

5lt5l2O24

NET PAY: (SEMI MONTHLY) S

FIRE PENSIoN PAY: (MONTHLY) S

TOTAL NET PAY: s

2,055,883.73

2A,99L62

2,077,876.35

3,798.54

2,053,085,19

575.05

Semi-monthly Payroll

Check Numbers:

Semi-monthly Payroll

Direct DePosit:

Manual PayrollCheck

Numbers:

Manual PayrollCheck

Numbers:

Monthly Fire Pension

Check Numbers:

to 94463 s

s

94455 s

94456

94455

to

to

to

Monthly Fire Pension

Direct Deposit: $ 20,3t7.57

TOTAL NET PAY: 2,077,876.35

6t1112024

Prepared Date

Debbie Heilman Jun LL,2024
Reviewed by Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that the Payroll gross

earnings, benefits and LEOFF I post-retirement insurance benefits for the pay cycle ending:

5ltSt2O24 have been examined and are approved as recommended for payment.

5

Aaron Eal4lllar
Anrrrl Be$'liliPI lJurr l2,7il11t t)iiil0 PDT;

Approved bY/Finance Director

Jun 12,2024
Date



CITY OF OLYMPIA

513u2024

NET PAY: (SEMI MONTHLY) $

FIRE PENSION PAY: (MONTHLY) 9

TOTAL NET PAY: I

e075,3O8.20

21075,ilF,e0

4,656.42

2,070,651.79

sema-monthly Payroll

Check Numbers:

Semi-monthly Payroll

Direct Deposit:

Manual PayrollCheck
Numbers:

Manual PayrollCheck

Numbers:

Monthly Fire Pension

Check Numbers:

Monthly Fire Pension

Direct Deposit:

94464 to gM74 $

s

to

to

to $

$

TOTAL NET PAYI
2,O75,308.20

Pahrb)2. E4i-tJrl/ 6t11t2024
Prepardd by: Date

Debbie Heilman 6lLL12024

Reviewed by: Date

The Finance Director of the City of Olympia, Washington, herby certifies that the Payroll gross

earnings, benefits and LEOFF I post-retirement insurance benefits for the pay cycle ending:
5l3tl2024 have been examined and are approved as recommended for payment.

Aaron J u n L2,2024

s

Aar.n EpMiiip.l irrn 1l fo?d flll:10

Approved by/Flnance Director Date




